
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 14186 Agenda Number 7. 

Meeting Date: 4/12/2012 Department: Legal 

Subject 
 
Authorize the negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Andrews Kurth, LLP,  
to provide legal services related to the City's Minority-Owned/ Women-Owned Business Enterprise Program 
(MBE/WBE), to increase funding in the amount of $115,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $315,000. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
 Funding is available in the 2011-2012 Operating Budget of the Small & Minority Business Resources 
Department.     

Fiscal Note 
 
      

Purchasing 
Language:       

Prior Council 
Action:       

For More 
Information:       

Boards and 
Commission 
Action: 

      

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
Andrews Kurth is a private law firm with particular expertise in MBE/WBE programs.  The City has relied on Lino 
Mendiola, a partner with the firm, for many years.  The current contract needs to be increased this time because there 
have been many new projects added to this scope of work envisioned when the parties signed the previous contract 
amendment.  



 

 

 


